Irada Cossio
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-30-3R58R5-1R5-10-12-SFF
PMI MODEL NUMBER PE2-30-3R58R5-1R5-10-12-SFF IS A 3.5 TO 8.5 GHz AMPLIFIER. THIS AMPLIFIER IS SUPPLIED IN
OUR STANDARD PE2 HOUSING THAT CAN BE USED AS A SMA CONNECTORIZED OR A SURFACE MOUNT COMPONENT.
January 8, 2026
Designed By:
Engineering PMI
Tested and Reported By:
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 1 of 9
Outline Drawing
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-30-3R58R5-1R5-10-12-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 2 of 9
1 Frequency Range: 3.5 to 8.5 GHz
Gain:
3.5 to 8.5 GHz 3.5 to 8.5 GHz
+31.61 dB Max.
+30.29 dB Min.
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-30-3R58R5-1R5-10-12-SFF
Technical Specifications
See Graph
5 OP1dB:
1.63 dB
See Graph
See Graph See Graph
+14.92 dBm Min.
+15.33 dBm Max.
2.5 dB Max.
6
2
3 Gain Flatness: ±1.5 dB Max.
+31.67 dB Max.
+30.09 dB Min.
See Graph
1.97 :1
See Graph
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
1.8 :1
See Graph
3.5 to 8.5 GHz
TEST.
ITEM
NO
4
±0.66 dB
See Graph
See Graph
±0.53 dB
See Graph
Test Results
+25°C -55°C +85°C
+31.23 dB Max.
+30.16 dB Min.
See Graph
±0.79 dB
See Graph
+32 dB Typ.
+30 dB Min.
2.0:1 Max.
+14 dBm Min.
+14.76 dBm Min.
+15.99 dBm Max.
+14.66 dBm Min.
+15.39 dBm Max.
VSWR:
(Input)
Noise Figure:
2.3 dB
See Graph
1.97 dB
See Graph
1.8 :1
See Graph
+12 to +15VDC @
170 mA
+12 to +15VDC @
160 mA
+12 to +15VDC @
180 mA
VSWR:
(Output)
2.0:1 Max.
1.4 :1
See Graph
1.34 :1
See Graph
1.47 :1
See Graph
+12 to +15VDC @
200 mA Max
8 DC Supply:
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
7
Page 3 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PE2-30-3R58R5-1R5-10-12-SFF
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
3.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 8.5
G
ai
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain Vs Frequency @ Temperature
GAIN (+25°C)
GAIN (-55°C)
GAIN (+85°C)
Spec
-1.5
-1.3
-1.1
-0.9
-0.7
-0.5
-0.3
-0.1
0.1
0.3
0.5
0.7
0.9
1.1
1.3
1.5
3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5
Fl
at
n
e
ss
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain Flatness Vs Frequency @ Temperature
Flatness(+25°C)
Flatness(-55°C)
Flatness(+85°C)
Page 4 of 9
PE2-30-3R58R5-1R5-10-12-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
2.6
2.8
3.0
3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5
V
SW
R
 :
1
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR In Vs Frequency @ Temperature
In (+25°C)
In (-55°C)
In (+85°C)
Spec
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
2.6
2.8
3.0
3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5
V
SW
R
 :
1
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR Out Vs Frequency @ Temperature
Out (+25°C)
Out (-55°C)
Out (+85°C)
Spec
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
3.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 8.5
IP
3
(d
B
c)
Frequency (GHz)
IP3 Vs  Frequency
IP3
Page 5 of 9
ON
PE2-30-3R58R5-1R5-10-12-SFF
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
2.6
2.8
3.0
3.2
3.4
3.6
3.8
4.0
3.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 8.5
N
o
is
e
 F
ig
u
re
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Noise Figure Vs Frequency @  Temperature
Noise (+25°)
Noise (-55°)
Noise (+85°)
Spec
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
3.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 8.5
P
1
d
B
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
P1dB Vs  Frequency @ Temperature
P1dB (+25°C)
P1dB (-55°C)
P1dB (+85°C)
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
3.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 8.5
P
Sa
t
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
PSat Vs Frequency @ Temperature
Psat (+25°C)
Psat (-55°C)
Psat (+85°C)
Page 6 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-30-3R58R5-1R5-10-12-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
-35 -33 -31 -29 -27 -25 -23 -21 -19 -17 -15 -13 -11 -9 -7 -5 -3 -1 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input  Power (dBm)
Input Power Vs Output Power (+25°C)
3.5 GHz
5 GHz
6.5 GHz
8.5 GHz
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
-35 -33 -31 -29 -27 -25 -23 -21 -19 -17 -15 -13 -11 -9 -7 -5 -3 -1 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input  Power (dBm)
Input Power Vs Output Power  (-55°C)
3.5 GHz
5 GHz
6.5 GHz
8.5 GHz
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
-35 -33 -31 -29 -27 -25 -23 -21 -19 -17 -15 -13 -11 -9 -7 -5 -3 -1 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Input  Power (dBm)
Input Power Vs Output Power (+85°C)
3.5 GHz
5 GHz
6.5 GHz
8.5 GHz
Page 7 of 9
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Harmonics
 -35 dBm Input Power
Measured Value (41.4 dBc)
Second Harmonic 8 GHz
Measured Value (42.95 dBc)
Fundamental  3.5 GHz
Second Harmonic 7 GHz
Fundamental  4 GHz
ON
PE2-30-3R58R5-1R5-10-12-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Fundamental  4.25 GHz
Second Harmonic 8.5 GHz
Measured Value (43.72 dBc)
Page 8 of 9
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-30-3R58R5-1R5-10-12-SFF
Measured Value (1.62 dBc)
Fundamental  4.25 GHz
Second Harmonic 8.5 GHz
Measured Value (5.62 dBc)
@ P1dB
Fundamental  3.5 GHz
Harmonics
Fundamental  4 GHz
Second Harmonic 7 GHz
Measured Value (16.86 dBc)
Second Harmonic 8 GHz
Page 9 of 9